TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM644311

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Trademark Assignment through Secured Party Sale Agreement effective June 30, 2017

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent		05/01/2021	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	American Teleconferencing Services, Ltd.	
Street Address:	3280 Peachtree Road NE, Suite 1000	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30305	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MISSOURI	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2748709	800-ROLL-CALL
Registration Number:	2808212	ROLLCALL
Registration Number:	3885323	ROLLCALL TV

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

4045413372 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-532-6937

Email: brook@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: Olivia Maria Baratta

Address Line 1: 1100 Peachtree Street, Suite 2800

Address Line 2: Mailstop: IP Docketing - 22 Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Beth Rook
SIGNATURE:	/Beth Rook/
DATE SIGNED:	05/05/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment to American Teleconferencing Services Ltd. - ROLLCALL marks#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007279 FRAME: 0975

900614339

source=Trademark Assignment to American Teleconferencing Services Ltd. - ROLLCALL marks#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007279 FRAME: 0976 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THROUGH SECURED PARTY SALE AGREEMENT

PURSUANT TO the Secured Party Sale Agreement entered into on June 30, 2017,

between the Bank of America, N.A. ("Seller") and American Teleconferencing Services, Ltd.

("Buyer"), a Missouri corporation with a principal address of 3280 Peachtree Road NE, Suite

1000, Atlanta, Georgia 30305, Buyer purchased the trademark assets ("Trademarks") embodied

in said Agreement;

WHEREAS, ILD Corp. ("Borrower"), owner of the Trademarks, entered into a Security

Agreement on March 30, 2010 with the Bank of America, N.A.;

WHEREAS, Borrower defaulted under the terms of the Credit Agreement;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the Credit Agreement, by virtue of default by the

Borrower, Seller foreclosed on and sold Borrower's right, title and interest of the Trademarks,

and all the goodwill arising thereform;

WHEREAS, on June 30, 2017, Buyer purchased from Seller the right, title, and interest

of every kind and nature whatsoever in and to the Trademarks and all goodwill relating thereto;

NOW THEREFOR, in consideration of the agreed-to sum entered into the

aforementioned Secured Party Sale Agreement, Buyer hereby executes this Trademark

Assignment formalizing its ownership of record with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office of

the Trademarks listed in Schedule A.

BUYER/OWNER: American Teleconferencing Services, Ltd.

Name: MICHETE IN 1ET SON

TRADEMARK REEL: 007279 FRAME: 0977

Schedule A

Trademarks

Mark	Registration Number
800-ROLL-CALL	2748709
ROLLCALL	2808212
ROLLCALL TV	3885323

RECORDED: 05/05/2021

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007279 FRAME: 0978